CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY (781,384) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,438,634) 364,622
   TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENT (53,688,462) COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV (87,212) (22,104)
   LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES (9,882) GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (35,200) 8,921
   INTERCOMPANY PAYABLES 13,674,126 INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 5,506,654 5,506,654
   INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (38,330)
   NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE (469,892)
   MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY (188,523,705)
   FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS (1,504,720)
   UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT (38,963)
   LEASES (65,341,240)
   FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 65,943,834
   FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (3,685,095)
   FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 1,450,159
   FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (2,621,591)
   FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 2,621,590

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
ApUil 2020

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
ApUil 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,718,496,599 1,681,655,640 (589,161,144) (213,175,245) 879,319,251 31.90 3.67 1.17 3.67 1.17 3.67 1.17
SHORT TERM DEBT 230,396,154 223,573,141 (89,698,581) 0 133,874,560 4.86 1.96 0.10 1.96 0.10 1.96 0.10
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,332,603 33,540,483 (13,456,597) 0 20,083,886 0.73 2.48 0.02 2.48 0.02 2.48 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 1,970,456,498 1,933,023,219 (775,537,879) 0 1,157,485,340 41.99 9.25 3.88 10.25 4.30 11.25 4.72
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 627,870,356 613,281,787 (246,051,497) 0 367,230,290 13.32
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 336,794,640 328,969,216 (131,983,975) 0 196,985,241 7.15
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 2,650,209 2,588,631 (1,038,571) 0 1,550,060 0.06 6.84 0.00 7.41 0.00 7.98 0.00

TOTAL 4,920,997,059 4,816,632,116 (1,846,928,244) (213,175,245) 2,756,528,628 100.00 % 5.17 % 5.59 % 6.01 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

 SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,682,539,573 1,638,162,922 (592,109,795) (189,521,414) 856,531,713 28.86 3.41 0.99 3.41 0.99 3.41 0.99
SHORT TERM DEBT 370,000,000 174,272,179 (71,231,056) 0 103,041,123 3.47 2.42 0.08 2.42 0.08 2.42 0.08
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,231,350 34,819,251 (14,231,830) 0 20,587,421 0.69 4.65 0.03 4.65 0.03 4.65 0.03
COMMON EQUITY 2,466,970,180 2,396,929,136 (979,707,686) 0 1,417,221,450 47.76 9.25 4.42 10.25 4.90 11.25 5.37
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 639,947,642 619,681,583 (253,285,256) 0 366,396,327 12.35
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 330,568,228 320,099,692 (130,835,795) 0 189,263,897 6.38
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 25,551,471 24,742,300 (10,113,032) 0 14,629,268 0.49 7.05 0.03 7.67 0.04 8.30 0.04

TOTAL 5,550,808,445 5,208,707,063 (2,051,514,450) (189,521,414) 2,967,671,199 100.00 % 5.55 % 6.03 % 6.52 %

SchedXle 5

 A.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWh AFUDC   E.   Long TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal
   InYeVWoU CapiWal

   EaUningV BefoUe InWeUeVW 238,073,843   (See calcXlaWion in iWem F. beloZ)
   AFUDC - DebW 4,875,555
   Income Ta[eV 20,688,064

  F.   ShoUW TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal InYeVWoU CapiWal
   ToWal 263,637,462   Reconciled AYeUage ReWail AmoXnWV
   InWeUeVW ChaUgeV (BefoUe 61,602,146
   DedXcWing AFUDC - DebW)
   T.I.E. WiWh AFUDC 4.28 [   Long TeUm DebW 879,319,251

   ShoUW TeUm DebW 133,874,560
 B.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWhoXW AFUDC   PUefeUence SWock 0